OP \$40.00 5071587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A.		01/31/2020	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Montebello Container Company LLC	
Street Address:	13220 Molette Street	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5071587	MONTEBELLO CONTAINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.370.4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1182323
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachael Hall
SIGNATURE:	/Rachael Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark IP Release#page2.tif source=Trademark IP Release#page3.tif source=Trademark IP Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006854 FRAME: 0491

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Release") is conveyed as of January 31, 2020, by Citizens Bank, N.A. as administrative agent and collateral agent under the IP Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Montebello Container Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and the Grantor entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated April 3, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6306/0533, under which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in, to and under the IP Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement, including the intellectual property listed on the attached Schedule A).

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate the IP Security Agreement (except with respect to those provisions that are specified in the IP Security Agreement as surviving such termination) and release, retransfer and reassign to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels, releases and forever discharges, without representations or warranty, any and all security interests it holds in, to and under the IP Collateral, and (iii) releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor, without representations or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions and provide to Grantor and each of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor, each at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006854 FRAME: 0492

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Agent

By: The Southand
Title: Managany Arector

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Registration Number	Owner
MONTEBELLO CONTAINER	5,071,587	Montebello Container Company LLC

[[5273950]]

RECORDED: 02/03/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006854 FRAME: 0494